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WATER IS BEING SUPPLIED TO  
KARACHI FROM A CONSIDERABLY  
DISTANT LOCATED WATER  
SOURCE (160KM ) THROUGH  
BULK CONVEYANCE SYSTEM  
COMPRISING OF A COMPLEX  
NETWORK OF CANALS,  
CONDUITS, SIPHONS, MULTI-
STAGE PUMPING AND FILTRATION
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Population Served=  
22 million

Area of Karachi=  
1360 sq.miles

Total Water Supply=
650 mgd

Bulk Pumping
Stations= 06

Pumping Stations=  
187

FLITER PLANTS=  
8 No.



SEWERAGE SYSTEM

Total Sewage Generated  
470 mgd

Sewage Treatment Plants =  
03 No.

Total Length of sewers
5670 km

Existing Sewage Treatment  
capacity=Nil

Total Sewage Pumping  
Stations= 20 No.

Sewer cleaning Machines  
36 No.

� Over 187 water pumping stations

� 25 bulk water reservoirs & allied installations

� 08 water filter plants and 03 sewage treatment plants.

� 20 sewage pumping stations

� Over 11,000 km of pipelines and 25,000,000 pipeline joints
over 75 kms of canals

� Over 1100 million gallons of fluid (water & sewerage)

� Over 400,000 valves

� Over 250,000 manholes



Haleji Scheme (from Gharo to Karsaz)

Greater Karachi Bulk water Supply Scheme  
Stages (Phase l to lV)

Stage II, K –II Scheme

Stage II, K –III Scheme

Additional Water Supply from Gharo/Dhabeji to  
Karachi

From KG Canal to Pakistan Steel

From KG Canal to Port Qasim

Balance Allocation out of 1200 Cusecs: 648-583 = 65 MGD

30 mgd

280 mgd

100 mgd

100 mgd

40 mgd

26 mgd

07 mgd

65 mgd

� The quota of 450 cusecs (242 MGD 1089ml/day

for Ruby season) and 520 cusecs (280 MGD

1260 ml/day for Kharif season) from Indus river

was sanctioned on May 11, 1957.

� In 1988, the same quota was increased to 1200

cusecs (2880 ml/day) by Presidential decree,

which has been exhausted in 2006 with the

implementation of K-III Project.



 The present supply to Karachi from Indus and hub  
source is approx 650 mgd (2925ml/day).

 The per capita water demand @ 54 gpcd for population  
20 million is estimated as 1080 mgd.

 The current short fall is anticipated as 430 mgd.
 First phase of K-IV project is in progress and the

expected completion is three years.
 By the year 2018, projected population of Karachi will

be 23 million and @ 54 gallons per capita per day, the
demand of water shall be 1242 mgd.

 By the year 2018 there will be a short fall of 600 mgd
(2700ml/day) water.

 100 mgd (450ml/day) additional water is required after
every 5 years to bridge the gap of demand and
supply.



� Outlived water and sewerage system laid decades  
back.

� Lack of maintenance due to low budgetary provisions  
for o&m.

� Water contamination at tertiary level.

� Frequent electricity breakdowns.

� Encroachment on reserve land of KWSB causing  
maintenance problems.

� Revenue collection.

� Out of 1million customers only 0.3 million paying  
their bills.

� Huge and unaffordable KE bills – Industrial and  
Commercial Tariff being charged.

� Water tariff rationalization

� High NRW (Non Revenue Water)



� Change of land use

� Rapid vertical and horizontal expansion of the city.

� Mushroom growth of Kachchi Abadies

� Encroachment on Water and sewerage Trunk mains

� Thef t of water from bulk water system for  
cultivation/irrigation.

� Illegal water connections.

� Illegal hydrants.

� No magisterial powers available to KW&SB for  
recovery of dues.



 Established Citizen Report Card (CRC) and Performance
Bench Marking (PBM) cell headed by a Chief Engineer
(Internal reforms) with the support of Water & Sanitation
Program (WSP-SA)

 Removal of illegal hydrants from the system

 Increase in water tariff by 82%, Every year 9% increased
allowed by GoS

 Withdraw all sort of subsidies to the bulk consumers.

 Introduction of e-complaint system for its consumers.

 Introduction of e-billing system

 Committed, Technically competent and  
Experienced Staff at senior level.

 Availability of equipment
 Relatively good water and sewerage service  

coverage
 Relatively good service in some areas
 On line Customer’s Complaint Centre 1339
 Legal basis for charging all consumers for  

water
 Existing studies on household incomes and  

willingness to pay for water and sewerage
 Computerized billing system
 Computerized pay and pension system



•The Study was implemented in the following three phases
over a total period of approximately two years.  
Phase 1: Basic Study (March 2006 to October 2006)
Phase 2: Master Plan (November 2006 to June 2007)
Phase 3: Feasibility Study (July 2007 through March 2008)

Objectives
(a)formulating a master plan for development of the water  
supply and sewerage systems in Karachi up to the target year  
of 2025,
(b)conducting a feasibility study on the priority projects  
selected in the master plan, and
(c)pursuing technical transfer to Pakistani counterpart  
personnel in the course of the Study

 Limited qualified and trained staff at lower level
 High ratio of unskilled staff
 Shortage of IT skilled personnel
 Lack of staff motivation
 Inadequate working facilities
 Inadequate/outdated consumer database
 Failure to enforce law
 Inadequate consumer metering
 Tariff structure not well designed
 Inadequate water resources monitoring system
 Inadequate conservation practices
 Limited knowledge about extent of quality of  

effluent discharge



� Established Citizen Report Card (CRC) and
Performance Bench Marking (PBM) cell

� Withdraw all sort of subsidies to the bulk

for its
consumers.

� Introduction of e-complaint system  
consumers (1339)

� Introduction of e-billing system.
� Awareness drive for water conservation.
� Removal of illegal hydrants from the system

Karachi Water & Sewerage Board

K-IV PROJECT

 To provide additional 1200 cusecs (640 mgd) water to
Karachi in three phases.

 CONTRCAT awarded to FWO

 Package-A (conveyance system

 Package-B( Pumping and Filtration)
S-III PROJECT (IN PROGRESS)

 To construct conveyance system and treatment facilities to
treat 470 mgd domestic sewage.

65 MGD ADDITIONAL WATER SUPPLY FROM HALEJI TO
PIPRI PROJECT.

100 MGD DHABEJI PUMPING STATION- PROGRESS 80 %

Karachi Water & Sewerage Board



� NEW WATER FILTRATION PLANTS

� DESALINATION PLANTS

� RECYCLING OF WASTE WATER

� POWER GENERATION

� UPGRADATION AND REHABILITATION OF EXISTING
PUMPING STATIONS

� SOLARIZATION OF SECONDARY PUMPING STATIONS

� ENERGY AUDIT

� WATER AUDIT

� REDUCTION IN NRW

Karachi Water & Sewerage Board

UPDATED SLIDES

New 100 mgd Dhabeji Pumping Station completed in
2019 replacing old Phase-I pump house which was
constructed in 1958.

K-IV Project handed over to WAPDA , a Federal
Government entity. Not yet completed.

KWSB entered into agreement with World Bank to carry
out series of studies and projects under KWSSIP.

Added 14 sets of sewer cleaning machine
(Suction+Jetting) to the existing fleet under KWSSIP.



KWSSIP
The development objective of Karachi Water and Sewerage 
Services Improvement Project for Pakistan is to improve access 
to safe water services in Karachi and to increase KWSB’s 
financial and operational performance. This project has three 
components. 
1) The first component, Operational and Enabling Environment 

Reform, aims to build capacity and raise operational 
performance, as well as to prepare and implement planned 
enabling environment reforms. 

2) The second component, Infrastructure Investments, aims to 
implement subprojects (works) for infrastructure in their 
mandate, as per screening criteria and other procedures. 

3) The third component, Project Management and Studies, 
aims to support the costs of managing the project and 
preparing aspects of the subsequent projects, taking into 
account the expected impacts of climate change in the 
studies to be conducted.

Cont’d

The S-III project is still in progress.

CETP (Combined effluent treatment plant) in progress.

A USP (Unsolicited Proposal) is under review with Asian 
Development Bank to produce industrial grade water by 
recycling of treated effluent  at STP-I for industries in 
SITE area.



QUESTIONS & DISCUSSION



BUDGET ALLOCATION, REVISED BUDGET AND EXPENDITURE
UPTO 30-06-2021

S. NO PARTICULARS

Budget
Estimate

2020-2021

Revised
Budget

2020-2021

Booking

/Expenditure upto
30-05-2021

DETAILS OF EXPENDITURE

fl) ESTABLISHMENT 7627 413 7609 961 71.40.7 7 3

Total "A" 7627.413 7609.961 7L40.773

(il) CONTINGENCIES

1 POL for vehicle 177.300 167.250 t66.402
2 Stationery 13.880 '13 675 8.640
a Telephone '1 1.535 9.675 4.377
4 Soap & Duster 5 650 5.650 0.000
A Medical Facilities 383 500 322.769 317.519
6 Repair of vehicle 35.470 33.479 13.503
7 Misc 50 504 30.712 24.1,84
a Legal fee 16.500 15.060 tl.922
I Advertisment 20.000 15.800 1s.562
10 Photographs 0.1 00 0.1 00 0.000
11 Games, Tournament fee and sports material 1.400 1.400 0.249
12 Educational help 1.500 1.500 0.000

13
Expenses of Hajj i Umrah and other minorities religious
affairs. 25.000 25 000 1.015

14 Funeral charges 0.600 0.600 0.2 55
15 Monthly Billing Printing 100.000 66.398 65.296
to Refrendum of CBA 2.500 0.000 0.000
17 Financial Assistance Family Relief 1 00 000 41.086 39.900
18 Payment against Registration and KW&SB Vehicle Tax 5.000 0 000 0.000
19 Un foreseen expenses (Chairman Pool) 1.500 0.000 0.000
20 Un foreseen expenses (M.D Pool) 1.500 0 000 0.000
21 Office Contingencies 20.107 18.423 8.191

Total "B" 973.546 768.577 677.0L5
(ilr) REPAIR & MAINTENANCE

(ilr) OPERATIONAL COST

1 Electricity Charges 7000 000 6700.000 3514.905
2 Alum chlorine 160.000 133.571 131.566
J Gas 75.000 25 000 0.268
4 POL For Machinery 430.575 280.718 279.373
5 Cost of Raw Water 27.500 18.753 1.2.17t

Sub-Total 7693.075 7158.O42 3938.882
(tv) REPAIR & MAINTENANCE

1
R/M work of building structure of P/ house Filter plants
and offices 36.500 106 849 91.518

2 R/M work of staff colonies 38.900 55 094 24.129

2 R/M work of condute , Syphon, Raising main, Trunk main
and Canal 234.800 546.01 1 494.650

4
R/M work of Electrical & Mechnical components of filter
plants , Pump House and SCE Machinery 639.450 763.117 587.798

4 R/M works of water supply and sewerage lines, valves
repair, replacement and contaminatlon removal.

1105.000 2038.003 1.703.126



s. No PARTICULARS

Budget
Estimate

2020-2021

Revised
Budget

2020-2021

Booking

/Expenditure upto
30-05-2021

6 Un foreseen expenses 250 000 0.008 0.000

7 Disconnection campaign revenue collection 13.700 4.889 4.753

Water Supply through Tanker 5 000 1.981 0.000
o Consumeable meterial 18.214 3.967 0.398

10 Bamboos 29.1 00 10.102 6.971

11 Main hole cover 83.900 62 574 54.486

Sub-Total 24s4.564 3592.596 2968.433

Total "C" 10147.639 1 0750.639 6907.31 6

(v) DEVELOPMENT WORKS

1 Office furniture/computer/ Upgradation of Town S.E offices 30.830 28 761 ).6.997

2 Purchase of Vehicles 30.000 0.000 0.000

J
Purchase ammunition crockery suction and Jetting
Pumps, Gas Mask & Generator etc, 30.200 6.530 5.85 7

4
Establishment of consumer cell and construction of allied
works etc Upgradation of l.T Department / Purchase of
Computer equipments 45.000 10.809 8.272

A Development works (construction of boundry wall, Fances
around KW&SB Property and demarkation of land

28 300 12.467 12.232

6 Development works Water / Sew lines 659.800 24 252 22.623

7 lnstallation of Water Meter on Trunk main 10.000 0.000 0.000

a
lnstitutational reform activities (Sawun, Performance
Bench, Marking Cell, Citizen Report Card Cell, Reform
Cell). 2.000 2.000 0.000

o Payment against liabilities 607.036 607.036 0.000

Total "D" 1443.1 66 691.855 65.921

Total KWSB Expenditure (A+B+C+D) 20191.764 19821 .031 14791.024



BUDGET ALLOCATION, REVISED BUDGET AND EXPENDITURE
FOR THE YEAR 201 9-2020

S. NO PARTICULARS
Budget

Estimate

2019-2020

Revised
Budget

2019-2020

Actual

2019-2020

(t) ESTABLISHMENT 6926.1 45 6828.839 5961 193
Total "A" 6926.145 6828.839 5961.193

(il) goNrlNGENglES
1 POL for vehicle

1 98.1 00 191 .358 182.533
2 Stationery 12.895 10.144 6 079
J Telephone 10.920 8.293 3 906
4 Soap & Duster 5 650 0.000 0 000A Medical Facilities 367 800 309.541 301 688
6 Reparr of vehicle 33 350 21 .780 7 882
7 Misc 49 984 23.633 18 350o I fee 16.500 11.957 8 686I

20.000 18.000 17 999
10

mes, Tournament fee and material
0.1 00 0.080 0.000

11
1.400 0 500 0 000

12 Educational

Expenses of Hajj
affairs.

/ Umrah and other minorities religious

Funeral

Month Bi

Refrendum of CBA

1.500 0.500 0 000
13

25.000 17.600 17 542
14

'1 .300 0.800 0 240'15
100 000 52.060 C I,YUb

16
0.000 0.000 0 000

17 Financial Assistance Relief
P and KW&SB Vehicle Tax
Un foreseen (Chairman Pool)
Un foreseen D

Office Contin cres

1 00 000 27.634 26 600
1B

5 000 0 000 0 000
19

1.500 0.000 0 000
20

1 500 0 065 0 000
21 18.677 14 361 6 962

Total "B" 971.',t76 708.306 650.373
(ilr)

C1
6500 000 6200.000 qnAA 7eO

2 um chlorine 160 000 80.270 79 966? Gas

POL For

Cost of Raw Water

80 000 80 000 4'1.336
4

390 1 78 322.340 315 7 17E
30.000 8.055 e 000

Sub-Total 7160.178 6690.665 5501.758
(tv) REPAIR & MAINTENANcE

1
work of building structuie oi Filter nts and

R/M work of staff colonies
27 750 77.310 7.

2
39.300 41 .735 39 241

3
R/M work condute ,

and
Raising , Trunk main

work of E & Mechnical components
Pum and chine

229.800 541.095 522.437
4

511.500 601 328 571 148
R/M works of water supply and sewerage lines, valves reparr,
replacement and contamination removal

746.300 1665 058 1600 782

Photographs

Printing



s. No PARTICULARS
Budget

Estimate

2019-2020

Revised
Budget

2019-2020

Actual

2019-2020
o Un foreseen (Chairman Pool) 247.040 0.349 0 000
7 Disconnection campaign revenue collection 13.700 3 200 0 000

Supply through Tanker.
5.000 3.069 2 456

I Consumeable meterial
15.639 9 505 0 630

10 Bamboos
22.650 11.538 6.790

11 Main hole cover 64.700 43.749 36 893
Sub-Total 1923.379 2997.936 2854.916
Total "C" 9083.557 9688.601 8356.674

(v)

I Office furniture/computer/ Upgradation of Town S.E offices 25.955 14.663 10 268
2 Purchase of Vehicles

30.000 0.410 0.000
J

Purchase
Gas Mask

ammunition crockery suction and J Pumps,
nerator 24.600 12.485 8 435

4
Establishment of consumer cell and construction of allied
works etc Upgradation of l.T Department / Purchase of
Computer 55.000 5.282 4.088

q Development works (construction of boundry wall, Fances
around KW&SB Property and demarkation of land

28.300 2.791 '1 659
6 Development works Water / Sew lines

599 800 43.894 38 716
7 lnstallation of Water Meter on Trunk main

10.000 0 000 0 000

a Institutational reform activities (Sawun, performance Bench,
Marking Cell, Citizen Report Card Cell, Reform Cell).

2.000 2.000 1 994
Payment liabilities 673.030 673.030 11 174

Total "D" 1448.685 754.556 76.334
Total KWSB Expenditure (A+B+C+D) 't8429.562 't 7980.301 15044.574

pPMEII_Wo8IS



/ BUDGET ALLOCATION, REVISED BUDGET AND ACTUAL
FOR THE YEAR 2018-2019

S, NO PARTICULARS
Budget

Estimate

Revised

Budget
ACTUAL

201 8-201 I 201 8-201 I 2018-2019

DETAIL OF EXPENDITURE

(t) ESTABLISHMENT 6755.438 6331.593 6025.026

Total "A" 6755.438 6331.593 6025.026

til) CONTINGENCIES

1 POL for vehicle 149.800 144.405 144.383

2 Stationery 12.412 9.819 6.435

3 Telephone 9.974 7.782 4.238
4 Soap & Duster 5.650 0.050 0.000
A Medical Facilities 367.800 260.422 259.t97
A Repair of vehicle 23 630 17 .710 8.951
7 Misc 34,654 22.884 18.727

o Legal fee 15.000 12.400 12.050

I Advertisment 20 000 24 200 24.096
10 Photographs 0.1 00 1.400 1.058

11 Games, Tournament fee and sports material 1 400 0.500 0.081
12 Educational help 1.500 1.000 0.000

13
Expenses of Hajj / Umrah and other minorities religious
affairs.

25.000 22.500 t8,647
14 Funeral charges 1.300 1 000 0.420
15 Monthly Billing Printing 87.920 55 170 51.948
16 Refrendum of CBA 2.500 2.100 1.500

17 Financial Assistance Family Relief 30.000 43.500 39.800
'18 Payment against Registration and KW&SB Vehicle Tax 3.000 3 000 2.998
19 Un foreseen expenses (Chairman Pool) 1.200 0.000 0.000
20 Un foreseen expenses (M.D Pool) 1 200 0 000 0.000
21 Office Contingencies 17.251 12.917 6.980

Total "8" 811.291 642.758 602.1 08

(ilt) REPAIR & MAINTENANCE

Operational Cost
1 Electricity Charges 6500.000 6130.000 5485.1 73

2 Alum chlorine 150.000 96.657 91.011
Gas 80 000 80 000 51.007

4 POL For Machinery 281 000 294 414 294.728
Cost of Raw Water 30.000 19.500 1.1 .366

Total "C" 7041 .000 6620.571 5938.786
(tv) REPAIR & MAINTENANCE

1
R/M work of building structure of P/ house Filter plants and
offices 21.850 52.393 48.31,2

2 R/M work of staff colonies 34 300 45 976 36.499

3
R/M work of condute , Syphon, Raising main, Trunk main and
Canal 208.300 324.335 313.889

4
R/M work of Electrical & Mechnical components of filter plants
, Pump House and SCE Machinery 463 800 504.643 444.408

R R/M works of water supply and sewerage lines, valves repair
replacement and contamination removal. 675.900 1114.450 1018.745



S. NO PARTICULARS
Budget

Estimate

Revised

Budget
ACTUAL

2018-2019 201 8-201 I 2018-2019

6 Un foreseen expenses (Chairman Pool) 2.500 0.1 00 0.000

7 Disconnection campaign revenue collection 3.700 3.700 0.315

8 Water Supply through Tanker 5.000 8.1 81 5.725
o Consumeable meterial 16.639 10.594 0.927

10 Bamboos 22.900 10 863 2.542

11 Main hole cover 66.1 50 s 63s 1.782

Total "D" 1521.039 2080.870 1873.143
(v) DEVELOPMENT WORKS

1 Office furniture/computer/ Upgradation of Town S.E offices 28.266 25 106 10.612

2 Purchase of Vehicles 30.000 0.372 0.000

J
Purchase ammunition crockery suction and Jetting Pumps,
Gas Mask & Generator etc,

36.400 25.018 12.838

4
Establishment of consumer cell and construction of allied
works etc Upgradation of l.T Department / Purchase of
Computer equipments

20.500 3.541 0.000

5
Development works (construction of boundry wall, Fances
around KW&SB Property and demarkation of land

19 600 6 600 4.995

6 Development works Water / Sew ilnes 350.800 62 301 36.504

7 lnstallation of Water Meter on Trunk main 20.000 6 500 6.438

o lnstitutational reform activities (Sawun, Performance Bench,
Marking Cell, Citizen Report Card Cell, Reform Cell).

2.000 2.000 0.000

9 Payment against liabilities 985.800 985.800 0.000

Total "E" 1 493.366 1117.238 7t.387
Total KWSB Expenditure (A+B+C+D+E) 17622.134 1 6793.029 1451 0.450



BUDGET ALLOCATION, REVISED BUDGET AND ACTUAL
FOR THE YEAR 2013.2014

Rs.ln Million

L

S.NO PARTICULARS
Budget

Estimate
2013-2014

Revised
Budget

20't3-2014

ACTUAL

2013-2014

(t)

DETAIL OF EXPENDITURE

ESTABLISHMENT 4,194.100 4,235.668 3 819 903

Total "A" 4,194.100 4,235.668 3,819.903
(il) CONTINGENCIES

1 POL for vehicle 171 .271 171.271 171 212

2 Stationery I 786 9.886 4 905
aJ Telephone '10.894 10.894 4 945

4 Soap & Duster 5.600 5 600

5 Medical Facilities 225.300 225.215 225 178

6 Repair of vehicle 18.570 18.890 10 554

7 IVIiSc 17 .7 52 17 801 15 001

B Legal fee 2 500 5.500 5 497

I Advertisment 20.000 20.000 14 786

10 Photographs 0.1 00 0.1 00 0 070

11 Games, Tournament fee and sports material 1.400 1 400

12 Educational help 1.500 1.500

IJ Hajj expenses 7 500 7 500 4 313

14 Funeral charges 0.300 0 300 0 224

15 Monthly Billing Printing 68.000 68 000 38 017

16 Refrendum of CBA 0.1 50 0.1 50
4-7 Un foreseen expenses (Chairman Pool) 1 000 1.000

18 Un foreseen expenses (lt/ D Pool) 1.000 1.000

19 Office Contingencies B 960 8.960 31'10

20 Financial Assistance Family Relief 30.000 30 000 16 300

21 Payment against Registration and KW&SB Vehicle Ta 2.500 2 500
Total "8" 604.083 607.467 514.108

(ilr) REPAIR & MAINTENANCE

Operational Cost

1 Electricity Charqes 3,850.000 2,261.000 108.434
2 Alum chlorine 100 000 100 000 74.77 B

3 Gas 85 000 83.932 74 554

4 POL For Machinery 283.092 283.092 282 378

5 Cost of Raw Water 30.000 30 000 B s92
Total "C" 4,348.092 2,758.024 544.736

L



S.NO PARTICULARS
Budget

Estimate
2013-2014

Revised
Budget

2013-2014

ACTUAL

2013-2014
(tv) REPAIR & MAINTENANCE

1 R/lVl work of building structure of P/ house
Filter plants and offices 13.250 16.'165

14 551

2 R/M work of staff colonies 15.850 65 500 57 093

3
R/M work of condute , Syphon, Raising main, Trunk m
and Canal

105.900 296.790 267 227

4 R/lV work of Electrical & Mechnical components of
filter plants , Pump House and SCE t\4achinery

267.900 280.745 238 000

5 R/M works of water supply and sewerage lines, valves
replacement and contamination removal

299 800 633.1 14 572 983

6 Un foreseen expenses (Chairman Pool) 5 000 5 000 0 180

7
Payment for opert. R/M of VMI Sludge dredgers
(Contract [\4anaqement 8.200 8.200

0 391

8 Disconnection campaiqn revenue collection 3.500 3.400 0 460

9 Water Supply throuqh Tanker 15.000 15 000

10 Consumeable meterial 15.410 13.460 4 322

11 Bamboos 18 470 16 706 I 808

Main hole cover 36 150 48.174 38 078

Total "D" 804.430 1,402.250 1,203.093
(v) DEVELOPMENT WORKS

1 Office furniture/computer/ Upgradation of Town S. E of 8.405 10.905 2 554

2 Purhase of [Votor Cycles. 1 700

3 Purchase ammunition crockery suction and
Jetting Pumps, Gas ttlask & Generator etc,

1 1.500 10.500 0 298

4
Establishment of consumer cell and construction of alli
works etc Upgradation of LT Department / Purchase o
Computer equipments

27.800 17 800 0 100

5
Development works (construction of boundry wall,
Fances around KW&SB Property and demarkation of

10.300 6 965 2 814

6 Development works Water / Sew lines 1,199.800 592 835 399 642

7 lnstallation of Water Meter on Trunk main 20.000 0.796

8
lnstitutational reform activities (Sawun, Performance
Bench, Marking Cell, Citizen Report Card Cell,

2 000

9 Payment against liabilities 748.790 748 790 28 216

Total "E" 2,030.295 1,388.591 433.624

Total KWSB Expenditure (A+B+C+D+E) 'r'r,981.000 10,392.000 6,515.464

L

L































S.NO. C A T E G O R Y 
Rate Rate

w.e.f  1st w.e.f  1st w.e.f  1st w.e.f  1st w.e.f  1st w.e.f  1st Increased w.e.f  1st Proposed
 RESIDENTIAL July-2009 Sep-2011 July-2012 Jan-2013 Jan-2014 Sep-2014 9.00% July-2008 July-2008

 01.  DOMESTIC UNMETERED (SQ.YD): Rs. Rs. Rs.
 UPTO  60 40 82 82 82 89 97 4 28.00 30

 UPTO  61 TO 120 56 111 111 111 121 132 5 37.00 39

 UPTO 121 TO 200 86 172 172 172 187 204 8 56.00 59

 UPTO 201 TO 300 128 253 253 253 267 301 11 84.00 88

 UPTO 301 TO 400 178 354 354 354 386 421 16 121.00 127

 UPTO 401 TO 600 261 521 521 521 568 619 23 175.00 184

 UPTO 601 TO 1000 395 753 753 753 821 895 36 265.00 265

 UPTO 1001 TO 1500 783 1,549 1,549 1,549 1,688 1,840 70 525.00 552

 UPTO 1501 TO 2000 1,010 2,013 2,013 2,013 2,194 2,391 91 674.00 709

 UPTO 2001 TO 2500 1,287 2,564 2,564 2,564 2,795 3,048 116 858.00 903

 UPTO 2501 TO 3000 1,632 3,252 3,252 3,252 3,545 3,864 147 1,087.00 1,144

 UPTO 3001 TO 3500 1,989 3,962 3,962 3,962 4,319 4,708 179 1,327.00 1,396

 UPTO 3501 TO 4000 2,366 4,715 4,715 4,715 5,139 5,602 213 1,576.00 1,659

 UPTO 4001 TO 4500 2,761 5,502 5,502 5,502 5,997 6,537 248 1,842.00 1,938

 UPTO 4501 TO 5000 3,257 6,491 6,491 6,491 7,075 7,712 293 2,173.00 2,287

 ABOVE 5000 3,766 7,502 7,502 7,502 8,177 8,913 339 2,515.00 2,646

02     ADDITIONAL STORIES ---->> (50% OF G.F) (50% OF G.F) (50% OF G.F) (50% OF G.F) (50% OF G.F) (50% OF G.F) (50% OF G.F)

  ANY PROPERTY NOT CONNECTED 
 FLATS UPTO   500 SQFT 46 101 101 101 101 101 4 34.00 0.00
 FLATS UPTO 501 TO 800 SQFT 70 152 152 152 152 152 6 51.00 0.00
 FLATS UPTO 801 TO 1000 SQFT 84 182 182 182 182 182 8 60.00 0.00
 FLATS UPTO 1001 TO 1200 SQFT 125 272 272 272 272 272 11 85.00 0.00
 FLATS UPTO 1201 TO 1500 SQFT 190 412 412 412 412 412 17 127.00 0.00
 FLATS UPTO 1501 TO 1800 SQFT 332 721 721 721 721 721 30 220.00 0.00
 FLATS UPTO 1801 TO 2000 SQFT 421 915 915 915 915 915 38 280.00 0.00
 FLATS UPTO 2001 TO 2500 SQFT 530 1,152 1,152 1,152 1,152 1,152 48 355.00 0.00
 FLATS UPTO 2501 TO 3000 SQFT 646 1,403 1,403 1,403 1,403 1,403 58 432.00 0.00
 FLATS UPTO 3001 TO 3500 SQFT 774 1,682 1,682 1,682 1,682 1,682 70 516.00 0.00
 FLATS UPTO 3501 TO 4000 SQFT 911 1,979 1,979 1,979 1,979 1,979 82 608.00 0.00
 FLATS UPTO 4001 TO 5000 SQFT 1,332 2,893 2,893 2,893 2,893 2,893 120 888.00 0.00
 FLATS ABOVE 5000 SQFT 1,713 3,721 3,721 3,721 3,721 3,721 154 1,141.00 0.00

  FLAT NOT CONNECTED ------->> - - - - - - -
 COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL

  i) NOT CONNECTED WITH - - - - - - -

     WATER LINE.

 ii) CONNECTED WITH WATER - - - - - - -

     LINE UN METERED.

 BULK SUPPLY

  i) METERED DOMESTIC. - - - - - - -

     (PER 1000 GALLONS)

 ii) INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL. - - - - - - -

     (PER 1000 GALLONS)

03 i )   Offices Same as domestic Same as domestic Same as domestic Same as domestic Same as domestic Same as domestic Same as domestic
 tariff of flats depend- tariff of flats depend- tariff of flats depend- tariff of flats depend- tariff of flats depend- tariff of flats depend- tariff of flats depend-

 ii)Shops 37.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 44.00 48.00 3 27.00

 iii) Dhobi-ghat, restuarants, agriculture 109.00 per 1000 gallon 145.00 per 1000 gallon 158.00 per 1000 gallon 172.00 per 1000 gallon 187.00 per 1000 gallon 204.00 per 1000 gallon 80.00 per 1000 gallon

nurseries, block, thallas cattlle ponds or twice the size of plot or twice the size of plot or twice the size of plot or twice the size of plot or twice the size of plot or twice the size of plot or twice the size of plot 

Hammam, Marriage hall, Lawns, Clubs. tariff if un-metered. tariff if un-metered. tariff if un-metered. tariff if un-metered. tariff if un-metered. tariff if un-metered. tariff if un-metered.

iv) Marriage hall, Lawns, clubs 0.00 Double of the Double of the Double of the Double of the Double of the 

Commercial tariff Commercial tariff Commercial tariff Commercial tariff Commercial tariff

 v) Commercial high rises & hotel 109.00 per 1000 gallon 145.00 per 1000 gallon 158.00 per 1000 gallon 172.00 per 1000 gallon 187.00 per 1000 gallon 204.00 per 1000 gallon 80.00 per 1000 gallon

single unit. or twice the size of plot or twice the size of plot or twice the size of plot or twice the size of plot or twice the size of plot 204.00 per 1000 gallon or twice the size of plot 

tariff  with 50% of ground tariff  with 50% of ground tariff  with 50% of ground tariff  with 50% of ground tariff  with 50% of ground 204.00 per 1000 gallon tariff  if un-metered

 vi) College, School, Clinics , Hospitals. 65/- per 1000 gallon or 145.00 per 1000 gallon or 158.00 per 1000 gallon or 172.00 per 1000 gallon or 182.00 per 1000 gallon or 204.00 per 1000 gallon 48/- per 1000 gallon or

  domestic tariff of Commercial Tariff of properties Commercial Tariff of properties Commercial Tariff of properties Commercial Tariff of properties Commercial Tariff of properties domestic tariff of properties

 properties depending upon size of plot depending upon size of plot depending upon size of plot depending upon size of plot depending upon size of plot

04 BULK SUPPLY

I) Metered domestic (per 1000 gallons) 65/=   per 1000 gallon 100.00   per 1000 gallon 100.00   per 1000 gallon 100.00   per 1000 gallon 109.00   per 1000 gallon 119.00   per 1000 gallon 48/=   per 1000 gallon

ii) Industrial  (per 1000 gallons) 109/=   per 1000 gallon 145.00   per 1000 gallon 158.00   per 1000 gallon 172.00   per 1000 gallon 182.00   per 1000 gallon 204.00   per 1000 gallon 80/=   per 1000 gallon

iii) Commercial (per 1000 gallons) 109/=   per 1000 gallon 145.00  per 1000 gallon 158.00   per 1000 gallon 172.00   per 1000 gallon 182.00   per 1000 gallon 204.00   per 1000 gallon 80/=   per 1000 gallon

Note: 1989. 17% Increase in Residential &35% in commercial /Industrial 
1992. 35% Increase in Residential &45% in commercial /Industrial 
1994. 15 to 25% Increase in Residential & commercial /Industrial 3
1995. No Increse in Resendtail & 25% in commercial /Industrial 
1996. No Increase in Residential & 25% in commercial /Industrial 
1998. 25% Increase in Residential &25% in commercial /Industrial 
2001 NARV De-Linked for Commercial  & Industrial 
2008. 50% Increase in Residential /commercial /Industrial 
2009. 9% Increase in Residential /commercial /Industrial 
2010. 9% Increase in Residential /commercial /Industrial 
2011. 83% Increase in Metered Domestic 
2011. 81% Increase in commercial /Industrial 
2011. 82 & 100% Increase in  Residential

KARACHI WATER& SEWERAGE BOARD
HISTORY OF WATER TARIFF REVISION

          M O N T H L Y   T A R I F F  OF  W A T E R 

Basic data/Basic data2009-10
/a1Rate-wtr.xls



Rate
w.e.f  1st w.e.f  1st w.e.f  1st w.e.f  1st w.e.f  1st Rate w.e.f  1st Proposed

 RESIDENTIAL July 2001 July 2008 July 2009 July 2010 Sep- 2011 Increased July 2008 July 2008
9.00%

 01.  DOMESTIC UNMETERED (SQ.YD)

 UPTO  60 8.50 9.00 -                  -                 -                       1 9.00 9
 UPTO  61 TO 120 13.00 14.00 -                  -                 -                       1 14.00 14
 UPTO 121 TO 200 21.50 23.00 -                  -                 -                       2 23.00 23
 UPTO 201 TO 300 30.00 33.00 -                  -                 -                       3 33.00 33
 UPTO 301 TO 400 38.50 42.00 -                  -                 -                       3 42.00 42
 UPTO 401 TO 600 59.00 64.00 -                  -                 -                       5 64.00 64
 UPTO 601 TO 1000 89.00 97.00 -                  -                 -                       8 97.00 97
 UPTO 1001 TO 1500 177.50 193.00 -                  -                 -                       16 193.00 193
 UPTO 1501 TO 2000 232.50 253.00 -                  -                 -                       21 253.00 253
 UPTO 2001 TO 2500 296.00 323.00 -                  -                 -                       27 323.00 323
 UPTO 2501 TO 3000 376.50 410.00 -                  -                 -                       34 410.00 410
 UPTO 3001 TO 3500 456.50 498.00 -                  -                 -                       41 498.00 498
 UPTO 3501 TO 4000 545.50 595.00 -                  -                 -                       49 595.00 595
 UPTO 4001 TO 4500 634.00 691.00 -                  -                 -                       57 691.00 691
 UPTO 4501 TO 5000 748.00 815.00 -                  -                 -                       67 815.00 815
 ABOVE 5000 862.00 940.00 -                  -                 -                       78 940.00 940
    ADDITIONAL STORIES ---->> 50% OF GRD. FLR 50% OF GRD. FLR -                  -                 -                       50% OF GRD. FLR

 02.  FLATS UPTO   500 SQFT 8.50 8.50 -                  -                 -                       8.50
 FLATS UPTO 501 TO 800 SQFT 13.00 13.00 -                  -                 -                       13.00
 FLATS UPTO 801 TO 1000 SQFT 17.00 17.00 -                  -                 -                       17.00
 FLATS UPTO 1001 TO 1200 SQFT 30.00 30.00 -                  -                 -                       30.00
 FLATS UPTO 1201 TO 1500 SQFT 47.00 47.00 -                  -                 -                       47.00
 FLATS UPTO 1501 TO 1800 SQFT 84.50 84.50 -                  -                 -                       84.50
 FLATS UPTO 1801 TO 2000 SQFT 106.00 106.00 -                  -                 -                       106.00
 FLATS UPTO 2001 TO 2500 SQFT 131.50 131.50 -                  -                 -                       131.50
 FLATS UPTO 2501 TO 3000 SQFT 160.50 160.50 -                  -                 -                       160.50
 FLATS UPTO 3001 TO 3500 SQFT 194.50 194.50 -                  -                 -                       194.50
 FLATS UPTO 3501 TO 4000 SQFT 228.00 228.00 -                  -                 -                       228.00
 FLATS UPTO 4001 TO 5000 SQFT 334.00 334.00 -                  -                 -                       334.00
 FLATS ABOVE 5000 SQFT 431.00 431.00 -                  -                 -                       431.00

 03.      COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL

      

  i) NOT CONNECTED WITH -                          -                             -                  -                 -                       -
     WATER LINE.      

 ii) CONNECTED WITH WATER LINE -                          -                             -                  -                 -                       -
      UN METERED.      

 04.       BULK SUPPLY

  i) METERED DOMESTIC. -                          -                  -                 -                       -
     (PER 1000 GALLONS)  25% of water charges    

 ii) INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL. -                          -                  -                 -                       -

     (PER 1000 GALLONS)  25% of water charges    

03 i) Offices 25% of water charges25% of water charges -                  -                 -                       25% of water charges

 ii)Shops 25% of water charges25% of water charges -                  -                 -                       25% of water charges

 iii) Dhobi-ghat, restuarants, agriculture 25% of water charges25% of water charges -                  -                 -                       25% of water charges

nurseries, marriage hall, clubs, block,

thallas, cattle ponds, Hammam

 iv) Commercial high rises & hotel 25% of water charges25% of water charges -                  -                 -                       25% of water charges

single unit.

 v) College, School, Clinics , Hospitals. 25% of water charges25% of water charges -                  -                 -                       25% of water charges

04 BULK SUPPLY

i) Metered domestic (per 000 gallons) 25% of water charges25% of water charges -                  -                 -                       25% of water charges

ii) Industrial  (per 000 gallons) 25% of water charges25% of water charges -                  -                 -                       25% of water charges

iii) Commercial (per 000 gallons) 25% of water charges25% of water charges -                  -                 -                       25% of water charges

Note: 1992. 35% Increase in Residential &45% in commercial /Industrial 
1994. 15 to 25% Increase in Residential & commercial /Industrial 
1995. No Increase in Residential & 25% in commercial /Industrial 
1996. No Increase in Residential & 25% in commercial /Industrial 
1998. 25% Increase in Residential &25% in commercial /Industrial 
2001 NARV De-Linked for Commercial  & Industrial 
2008. 9% Increase in Residential & Commercial Excluding Flats

S.NO. C A T E G O R Y 

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
CONSERVANCY/SEWERAGE TARIFF REVISION

       MONTHLY  TARIFF  OF  CONSERVANCY/SEWERAGE  (Rupees)

Basic data/Basic data2009-10/a2Rate-ct.xls




























	付録（第5章）

